Fax 800-528-2554										          www.cfcdist.com135
 John Deere Poly Skid Plate Covers Kits
* Hardware included in each kit.
* All kits are made from 1/4” thick virgin UHMW.
* NEW! 600 series kits.
CFC Distributors, Inc. has, and always will, offer “Slippery Shoes” made of only virgin UHMW Polymer. All
John Deere skid plates are made of Yellow UHMW poly. Kit includes endshoes, gearbox cover, hardware and
900 series kits also include the stabilizer cover. Each piece is predrilled and bent to match the steel plates.
KCS13JD Poly combine skid plate kit, 13’ Deere, 200 series. 24 479123 $274.67
KCS13JD9 Poly combine skid plate kit, 13’ Deere, 900 series. 27 463523 $317.05
KCS15JD Poly combine skid plate kit, 15’ Deere, 200 series. 27 401426 $301.30
KCS15JD9 Poly combine skid plate kit, 15’ Deere, 900 series. 30 602725 $340.07
KCS16JD Poly combine skid plate kit, 16’ Deere, 200 series. 27 266526 $320.78
KCS18JD Poly combine skid plate kit, 18’ Deere, 200 series. 33 385826 $357.29
KCS18JD9 Poly combine skid plate kit, 18’ Deere, 900 series. 36 377239 $409.66
KCS20JD Poly combine skid plate kit, 20’ Deere, 200 series. 36 000334 $412.50
KCS20JD9 Poly combine skid plate kit, 20’ Deere, 900 series. 39 009535 $448.75
KCS20JD6 Poly combine skid plate kit, 20’ Deere, 600 series. 143131 $391.76
KCS22JD Poly combine skid plate kit, 22’ Deere, 200 series. 40 002633 $452.50
KCS22JD9 Poly combine skid plate kit, 22’ Deere, 900 series. 43 479833 $487.18
KCS24JD Poly combine skid plate kit, 24’ Deere, 200 series. 43 002936 $490.00
KCS24JD9 Poly combine skid plate kit, 24’ Deere, 900 series. 46 006145 $520.00
KCS25JD9 Poly combine skid plate kit, 25’ Deere, 900 series. 49 009445 $561.25
KCS25JD6 Poly combine skid plate kit, 25’ Deere, 600 series. 002535 $440.00
KCS30JD9 Poly combine skid plate kit, 30’ Deere, 900 series. 48 009945 $623.75
KCS30JD6 Poly combine skid plate kit, 30’ Deere, 600 series. 044144 $518.00
KCS35JD6 Poly combine skid plate kit, 35’ Deere, 600 series. 086741 $596.00
Order No.				D    escription					      Wt.	S tock	      Retail
CH205344  600 series skid shoe
Our 600 series skid shoes have a raised rib on both edges for extra long wear. In this raised area
the shoe is 1/2” thick. The rest of the skid shoe is 3/8” thick. This is a very high density UHMW
poly for extra wear.
CFC Distributors, Inc. Jan. 2009 Catalog						             Phone 800-548-6633136
Repair Parts for Deere 200,  900, & 600 series Poly Skid Plates
CSXJD1 JD1      Left side, next to gear box, 46” x 16”. 48949   $71.20
CSXJD19 JD1      for 900 series. Left side. 16859 $83.73
CSXJD2 JD2     Center Plate, 17” x 16”. 25128   $30.74
CSXJD3 JD3     Center Plate, 20” x 16”. 24127   $30.60
CSXJD4 JD4     Center Plate, 8” x 16”. 0196   $13.00
CSXJD5 JD5     Right Side Plate, next to end shoe, 46” x 16”.  48945   $71.20
CSXJD59 JD5     for 900 series. Right side plate. 26855 $83.74
CSXJD6 JD6     Right Side End Shoe Cover, 25-1/4” x 3-1/2”. 4774 $11.05
CSXJD69 JD6     for 900 series. Right side, in front of JD59. 4774 $11.05
CSXJD7 JD7      Gear box cover, specify 200 or 900 series.  48613   $24.05
CSXJD79 JD7      for 900 series. Left side, in front of JD19. 48613 $24.05
CSXJD23 JD23    Stabilizer cover, behind gear box - 24” x 17”. 70822   $40.10
CH208626 600 series, 8.25” x 11.5”. Replaces JD no. H208626 2972   $11.32
CH209696 600 series, 3” x 14.25”. Replaces JD no. H209696 8757     $8.25
CH170501 600 series, 9.5” x 14.5”. Replaces JD no. H170501 84115   $16.40
CH170502 600 series, 12” x 33”. Replaces JD no. H170502 68241   $61.23
CH205344 Main skid shoe on 600 series, 5.5” x 9.5”. Replaces JD no.
H205344
7165 $8.82
Order No.				D    escription						S      tock	      Retail
KCS13HC Slippery shoe kit, 13’. 31094 $128.76
KCS15HC Slippery shoe kit, 15’. 669013 $156.65
KCS20HC Slippery shoe kit, 20’. 367212 $182.33
Order No.			             Description					              Stock	    Retail
Produced from 1/4” thick virgin white UHMW poly, pre-formed and undrilled.
Kits include a drill bit and hammer rivets.
CSXHC29 Repair part, 18” x 7”. 2781 $13.75
CSXHC30 Repair part, 33 3/4” x 7”. 22710 $27.33
CSXHC31 Repair part, 44 1/2” x 7”. 11329 $36.68
CSXHC32 Repair part, 18” x 15”. (Gen 2) 55718 $27.87
CSXHC33 Repair part, 8” x 12”. (Gen 2) 3367 $10.06
Repair Parts for Hart Carter Gen III Floating Heads
Order No.			             Description					              Stock	   Retail
 Hart Carter Gen III Poly Skid Plate Covers Kits
Fax 800-528-2554										          www.cfcdist.com137
When ordering Gleaner skid plate kits or parts always specify if it is for 300, 500, or 800 series.
Produced from 1/4” thick virgin, white UHMW poly, pre-bent.  All kits include gear box cover and right
hand end shoe. Hammer rivets are included in the kit price.
KCS13AC Slippery shoe kit for 13’ flex head. 084723 $343.50
KCS15AC Slippery shoe kit for 15’ flex head. 088924 $373.50
KCS15AC5 Slippery shoe kit for 15’ 500 series heads. 004236 $405.00
KCS16AC Slippery shoe kit for 16’ flex head. 084234 $406.00
KCS18AC Slippery shoe kit for 18’ flex head. 009231 $411.25
KCS18AC5 Slippery shoe kit for 18’ 500 series heads. 000639 $450.00
KCS20AC Slippery shoe kit for 20’ flex head. 000634 $450.00
KCS20AC5 Slippery shoe kit for 20’ 500 & 800 series heads. 000933 $487.50
KCS22AC Slippery shoe kit for 22’ flex head. 000936 $487.50
KCS22AC5 Slippery shoe kit for 22’ 500 & 800 series heads. 002341 $540.00
KCS24AC Slippery shoe kit for 24’ flex head. 009348 $548.75
KCS25AC Slippery shoe kit for 25’ flex head. 500 or 800 series. 000541 $573.75
KCS26AC Slippery shoe kit for 26’ flex head. 300 series. 009544 $573.75
KCS30AC Slippery shoe kit for 30’ flex head. 500 or 800 series. 009947 $623.75
Order No.			             Description					           Stock	   Retail
 Agco-Gleaner 300/500/800 Poly Skid Plate Kits
CFC Distributors, Inc. Jan. 2009 Catalog						             Phone 800-548-6633138
CSXAC15 Repair part, 37 1/8” x 14”. 23532 $56.05
CSXAC16 Repair part, 29 1/2” x 14”. 20821 $44.50
CSXAC17 Repair part, 11 1/2” x 14”. 49010 $17.40
CSXAC18 Repair part, 36 3/4” x 14”. 37439 $55.15
CSXAC19 Repair part, 17 1/2” x 14”. 76618 $26.50
CSXAC20 Repair part, 23 5/8” x 14”. 17127 $34.50
CSXAC21 Repair part, 48 3/4” x 14”. 23646 $73.50
CSXAC22L Repair part, 35 1/2” x 14”. 18335 $53.66
CSXAC22R Repair part, 35 1/2” x 14”. 18335 $53.66
CSXAC23 Repair part, 48 1/4” x 14”. 37544 $72.58
CSXAC24 Repair part, 40” x 14” 89733 $60.27
CSXAC25 Repair part, 38 5/8” x 14” specify Left or Right. 95632 $58.00
CSXAC26 Repair part, 5 1/2” x 24 3/8”. End shoe on 300 series only. 71611 $23.10
CSXAC27 Repair part, 26 5/8” x 14”. 96030 $48.70
CSXAC28 Repair part, 9 3/4” x 8 1/2”. 5459   $8.70
CSXAC29 Repair part, gear box cover. 18428 $40.00
CSXAC30 Repair part, 50” x 14” (used on 300 series 26’). 26837 $61.30
CSXAC32 Repair part, 46” x 14”. 95636 $58.10
CSXAC33 Repair part, 55 3/8” x 14”. 74045 $64.25
CSXAC34 Repair part, 45 7/8” x 14”. 66934 $62.95
CSXAC35 Repair part, 24 3/8” x 3 1/2”. End shoe on 500 or 800 series. 3263   $9.90
CSXAC36L Repair part, 38 5/8” x 14” used on 500 and 800 series only. 95521 $40.61
CSXAC36R Repair part, 38 5/8” x 14” used on 500 and 800 series only. 95524 $40.61
Order No.			             Description					              Stock	   Retail
Repair Parts for Agco 300/500/800 Series Heads
Order No.			             Description					               Stock	   Retail
CSXHN10 Repair part for Hiniker, 17” x 16”. 03721 $39.00
CSXLV12 Repair part for Love, 14” x 12”. 48127 $31.20
CSXLV17 Repair part for Love, 14” x 17”. 64629 $37.80
CSXLV18 Repair part for Love, 18” x 18”. 96231 $46.70
Ordering Information:  We generally can make custom skid plates for most applications. During most of the year
we can custom cut your poly within 24 to 48 hours.
When ordering Gleaner skid plate kits or parts always specify if it is for 300, 500, or 800 series.
 Love & Hiniker Poly Skid Plate Repair Parts
Fax 800-528-2554										          www.cfcdist.com139
Produced from 1/4” thick virgin white UHMW poly, 973 kits are pre-bent, pre-drilled, and countersunk to match
newer pre-drilled skid plate design. 973 kits include front and rear dividers. Installs with hammer rivets.
KCS15NHF Slippery shoe kit, 15’ for 972 flex head. 009231 $411.25
KCS20NHF Slippery shoe kit, 20’ for 972 flex head. 009141 $523.75
KCS16NH973 Slippery shoe kit, 16’ for 972/973, 73C flex head. 009339 $423.75
KCS18NH973 Slippery shoe kit, 18’ for 973, 73C flex head. 009935 $498.75
KCS20NH973 Slippery shoe kit, 20’ for 973, 73C flex head. 009441 $561.25
KCS22NH973 Slippery shoe kit, 22’ for 973, 73C flex head. 009647 $586.25
KCS24973 Slippery shoe kit, 24’ for 973, 73C flex head. 008941 $622.50
KCS25NH973 Slippery shoe kit, 25’ for 973, 73C flex head. 009943 $623.75
KCS30NH973 Slippery shoe kit, 30’ for 973, 73C flex head. 009354 $673.75
Order No.			             Description					               Stock	   Retail
CSXNH24 Repair part, 972 center section, 29” x 24”. 59949 $71.35
CSXNH25 Repair part, 972 left section, 27” x 24”. 87548 $65.40
CSXNH26 Repair part, 972 right section, 27” x 24”. 87547 $65.40
CSXNH30 Repair part for 973, 23” x 24”. (Old no. 27) 80836 $54.40
CSXNH31 Repair part for 973, 29” x 24”. (Old no. 28) 98445 $64.25
CSXNH29 Repair part for 973, 35” x 24”. 84844 $69.25
CSXNH22 Repair part for 972 or 973, gear box cover, 13 1/2” x 7”. 0893 $14.00
CSXNH34 Repair part for 973, divider cover, long section. 82417 $20.40
CSXNH35 Repair part for 973, divider cover, short section. 0486 $12.00
Repair Parts for Ford New Holland 972-973 Flex Heads
Order No.			             Description					              Stock	   Retail
 New Holland Flex Poly Skid Plate Covers Kits
 Case New Holland 2020 / New Holland 973, 73C
Order No.				D    escription					              Stock      Retail
KCS16NH973 Slippery shoe kit, 16’ flex head. 009339 $423.75
KCS18NH973 Slippery shoe kit, 18’ flex head. 009935 $498.75
KCS20NH973 Slippery shoe kit, 20’ flex head. 009441 $561.25
KCS22973 Slippery shoe kit, 22’ flex head. 009647 $586.25
KCS24973 Slippery shoe kit, 24’ flex head. 008941 $622.50
KCS25NH973 Slippery shoe kit, 25’ flex head. 009943 $623.75
KCS30NH973 Slippery shoe kit, 30’ flex head. 009354 $673.75
Made from 1/4” thick, white virgin UHMW, prebent and predrilled. Hammer rivets included with kits. Case
2020 is prior to s/n CBJ020000.
CFC Distributors, Inc. Jan. 2009 Catalog						             Phone 800-548-6633140
KCS15IHNA Slippery shoe kit for Case-IH 1020, 15’, 32 pcs. 009725 $348.75
KCS175IHNA Slippery shoe kit for Case-IH 1020, 17.5’, 37 pcs. 009921 $373.75
KCS20IHNA Slippery shoe kit for Case-IH 1020, 20’, 42 pcs. 088239 $411.00
KCS225IHNA Slippery shoe kit for Case-IH 1020, 22.5’, 47 pcs. 009531 $448.75
KCS25IHNA Slippery shoe kit for Case-IH 1020, 25’, 53 pcs. 009937 $498.75
KCS30IHNA Slippery shoe kit for Case-IH 1020, 30’, 63 pcs. 009446 $561.25
Order No.				D    escription					           Stock	   Retail
Order No.				D    escription					           Stock	   Retail
CSXIH8 Repair part for IH 820, 32” x 18”. 18047  $58.30
CSXIH9 Repair part for IH 820, 5 3/4” x 14”. 9756    $8.27
CSXIH10 Repair part for IH 820, 12” x 15”. 09315  $19.85
CSXIH11 Repair part for IH 820, 22” x 18”. 36034  $43.75
CSXIH12 Repair part for IH 820, 50” x 18”. 46263  $89.49
CSXIH13 Repair part for IH 820, 56” x 18”. 22072  $100.32
CSXIH15 Repair part for IH 820, 43” x 18”. 69351  $77.08
CSXIH16 Repair part for IH 820, 37” x 18”. 23640  $66.17
CSXIH18 Repair part for IH 820, 29” x 18”. 50739  $52.93
CSXIH17A Repair part for Case-IH 1020, main skid plate. IH #892815. 2378    $10.45
CSXIH1820 Repair part for Case-IH 1020, 18” x 20”, stabilizer. #892817. 41247  $60.20
CSXIH20 Repair part for Case-IH 1020, 6” x 20”, optional bean row. 39316  $19.90
CSXIH26 Case-IH 1020, 7 7/8” x 8 1/2” (replaces #22 & #21). 15015  $15.02
CSXIH23 Case-IH 1020, Old style rear gear box cover. 9 1/2” x 5 1/2”. 5584  $12.22
CSXIH24 Case-IH 1020, Old style front gear box cover. 9” x 4”. 5583  $12.22
CSXIH27 Repair part for Case-IH 1020, Gear box cover, newer style. 6592  $13.66
CSXIH29 Repair part for Case-IH 1020, LH end shoe. IH #892818. 9268    $8.98
CSXIH30 Repair part for Case-IH 1020, RH end shoe, Pre - 1995. 2969    $9.88
CSXIH31 Repair part for Case-IH 1020, RH end shoe, 1995 & later. 9498  $13.56
Repair Parts for Case-IH 820 & 1020
 Case-IH 1020 Poly Skid Plate Covers Kits
New design, 3/8” thick, has raised alignment blocks for immediate proper placement on the metal pads.
Made of an extreme high density UHMW for longer wear. Saves time and money!
CSXIH17A CSXIH26
Fax 800-528-2554										          www.cfcdist.com141
Produced from 1/4” thick virgin white UHMW poly, pre-bent and formed to match 1987 and newer skid plate “bend”
design. Pre-drilled rear holes. Installs with hammer rivets.
KCS13IH Slippery shoe kit for IH 820, 13’ flex head. 006522 $320.00
KCS15IH Slippery shoe kit for IH 820, 15’ flex head. 009826 $361.25
KCS165IH Slippery shoe kit for IH 820, 16.5’ flex head. 008926 $372.50
KCS175IH Slippery shoe kit for IH 820, 17.5’ flex head. 002132 $390.00
KCS20IH Slippery shoe kit for IH 820, 20’ flex head. 002331 $415.00
KCS225IH Slippery shoe kit for IH 820, 22.5’ flex head. 003732 $466.25
Order No.				D    escription					           Stock	   Retail
 Case-IH 820 Poly Skid Plate Covers Kits
 Case New Holland 2062, MacDon 974, NH 84C
Order No.				D    escription					              Stock      Retail
KCS30CNH2062 30’ Slippery shoe kit. 000664 $825.00
KCS36CNH2062 36’ Slippery shoe kit. 008078 $885.00
Made from 3/8” thick, white virgin UHMW, prebent and predrilled. Pop rivets are included with kits.
Order No.				D    escription					              Stock      Retail
CSX22155 Repair part, 11 3/4” x 15”. (41566) 06919 $28.00
CSX22148 Repair part, 17 1/4” x 23”, triangle shaped.  (41567) 02747 $59.00
CSX22151 Repair part, 7 1/4” x 8 7/8”. (41568) 07417 $21.00
CSX22154 Repair part, 3” x 18”. (41569) 00124 $30.00
CSX22150 Repair part, 5 7/8” x 8 7/8”. (41570) 00417 $20.00
Repair Parts for Case New Holland 2062, MacDon 974, NH84C
CSX22148 CSX22151 CSX22154
KCS18MF Slippery shoe kit, 18’. 019822 $413.00
KCS20MF Slippery shoe kit, 20’. 802921 $417.25
KCS22MF Slippery shoe kit, 22’. 020030 $428.86
KCS25MF Slippery shoe kit, 25’. 931139 $444.84
Order No.			             Description					                Stock	   Retail
Produced from 1/4” thick virgin white UHMW poly, pre-bent to match steel skid plate - undrilled.
All kits include rivets and drill bit. We do not make the end shoes for these kits.
 MF Rotary Flex and White 900 Poly Skid Kits
CFC Distributors, Inc. Jan. 2009 Catalog						             Phone 800-548-6633142
Haybine/Mower Conditioner Poly Skid Plate Covers
Skid plates to mount under the front of cornhead snouts. Prevents the cornhead from digging or gouging.
Produced from 1/4” thick white UHMW poly. Price does not include hardware.
Order No.				D    escription					     Wt.	S tock      Retail
CF9578 Slippery shoe piece, fits JD cornheads narrow or wide row.  1 26116  $16.60
CF068 Slippery shoe piece, fits Case-IH cornheads, outside rows. .5 80015 $14.40
CF069 Slippery shoe piece, fits Case-IH cornheads, wide center rows. .5 26114  $16.60
CF070 Slippery shoe piece, fits Case-IH cornheads, narrow center rows. .5 17013  $15.30
Ordering Information:
1. Each slippery shoe part above is priced and sold by the piece.
2. Each slippery shoe part above fits OEM snouts as well as CFC made snouts.
KGSMD68S5 Pop Rivet, pkg of 50, 3/16” diameter. 2 2733   $5.32
KGSMD68S7 Pop Rivet, pkg of 75, 3/16” diameter. 2 5552   $7.94
KGSMD68S1 Pop Rivet, pkg of 100, 3/16” diameter. 4 3371 $10.48
KGSMD68S15 Pop Rivet, pkg of 150, 3/16” diameter. 5 50110 $15.79
DRLBT Drill Bit, #11 high speed. (35/64”) for pop rivets. 1 4429   $3.49
DRLBT9 Drill Bit, L high speed for hammer rivets. 1 0738   $5.29
KBHAMA Hammer Rivets, pkg of 50, 9/16” grab, 1/2” head dia. 1 7497 $13.54
KBHAMAS Hammer Rivets, pkg of 50, 3/8” grab, 1/2” head dia. 1 7496 $13.54
KBHAMJD Hammer Rivets for 600 series JD, 1/4” dia., .32-.43 grip length. 1 0899 $14.00
Order No.				D    escription				                   Wt.   Stock     Retail
CNH634783 Slippery shoe piece, NH 489, 492, 499 Haybine. 2 28117 $16.88
CNH479 Slippery shoe piece, NH 479 Haybine. 3 39316 $19.90
CH453647 Slippery shoe piece, Hesston PT10 Haybine. 2.5      39315 $19.90
CJD1209 Slippery shoe piece, JD 1209 Mower conditioner. 2.5       76214 $18.10
CM240 Slippery shoe piece, Vicon 240 disc mower, drive side. 3 55223 $32.21
CSX089242 Slippery shoe piece, Gehl/Owatonna Haybine. 3 41312 $18.77
CNH495 Slippery shoe piece, NH 495 Haybine. 2 23611 $23.31
Order No.				D    escription					     Wt.	S tock 	Retail
 Cornhead Snout Shoes
 Hardware for Poly Skid Plates
We use hammer rivets in most of our skid plate kits. The
shorter rivet is used where the holes are countersunk, long
rivets where the hole is not contersunk.